Department of Education

and Training
Outcome 41 Other Grants
Program Equality
Component

Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 5195

Program Y ear

Sub Program

Section

2022

Women in STEM Cadetship and
Advanced Apprenticeship Program

$41-20

Confirmation of approval of grantsand of determination of grant amountsin respect of grantsunder Part
2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(1), item 1 —Women in STEM Cadetship and Advanced Apprenticeship

I, HAROLD LOMAS, CONFIRM that:

Program — 2022)

(a) as adelegate of the Minister for the purposes of section 41-20 of the Act, | have approved a grant (a"Grant™)
to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table below (the "Table") for the purpose

specified in item 1 of the table in subsection 41-10(1) of the Act; and

(b) as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of paragraph 41-30(b) of the Act, | have determined that the
amount of each HEP's Grant is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row of the Table in which the HEP's name

appears.

Column 1
State/Territory I nstitution

NSW Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Catholic University

Capitol Flooring and Interiors P/L
Charles Sturt University

Mid North Coast Community College Ltd
Racshell p/l

RedHill Education Limited

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Column 2
Amounts of Financial
Assistance

O O O O o o

Column 3
Variation

Column 4
Revised Amounts of
Financial Assistance

o O O O O
o O O O O

5,000 5,000

Page 1



Boral Resources (Vic) P/IL 2,500
LaTrobe University 0
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT 0
University)

Swinburne University of Technology 0
The University of Melbourne 0
Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Banana Shire Council

Central Queensland University
Griffith University

Hidden Creek Winery and Cafe
Newlands Employment p/l

Pony Express Australasia P/L
Queensland University of Technology
UAP Austrdia Pty Ltd

University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology

SA Amount (excludes GST)

BAE Systems Australiap/l

IQRA Islamic College of South AustraliaLtd
Nova Systems Pty Ltd

Sister of St Joseph Mary MacKillop College
Kensington Ltd

St Ingnatius College Adelaide Itd

St Michael's College, Adelaide

Tekumap/l

The Flinders University of South Australia
Utilities Management p/|

NT Amount (excludes GST)

Charles Darwin University

St Philips College Alice Springs Ltd 0

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Academy of Information Technology Pty Ltd 0
Maranoa Regional Council 0
Mcyess & Pinnacle College 0
Monash College Pty Ltd 4,063
Pembroke School Incorporated
Seymour College Incorporated

TAFE Queensland

TAFE SA

The University of Notre Dame Australia
Torrens Valley Christian School

O O OO OO oo o o o

o

O O O o

O O O O o

o

O O O O o o

O O OO OO o o o o o

o

o O O O

o O O O

2,500

6,625

O O O O O o

4,063

2,500
42,400

O O OO OO o o o o o

o O O o o

o O O O

2,500

Page 2



TOTAL Australia
6,563 60,588 67,151

Variation Reason

For grant installments as outlined in EC22-002416. Approved by delegate.

Approved by HAROLD LOMAS on 24 May 2022 at 16:39:56

Contact the Department via the details published on the I nternet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 04
June 2022 05:00:23

Page 3



